main objective of this study was to investigate the rate of PPH in a group of 

women receiving 600 jrgm of oral misoprostol at the end of the second stage of 

labour, and to assess the associated clinical effects of its use for management of 

the third stage of labour. Two hundred and thirty seven (237) consecutive women 

were recruited for this study.

Results of the first pilot study revealed a high incidence of shivering, which was 

the main side effect. This incited us to investigate whether the incidence of 

shivering was dose related. It was therefore decided to follow the first pilot study

[...]

up with a second study in which smaller misoprostol dosages were used.

The second pilot study was also an observational study that examined the rate of 

PPH and perceived incidence of side effects in two further groups of women 

receiving two lower doses of oral misoprostol; 400 and 500 pgm. A further two 

hundred and eight (208) women were recruited for this study (103 received 400

jagm, and 105 received 500 jigm doses). These two groups were then compared 

with the first group who had received the 600 pgm dosage, in terms of PPH rate, 

events in the third stage of labour, and side effects associated with each dosage.

[...]

regression to control for baseline demographic and labour variables that might 

have differed in the population of each group prior to drug administration.

3.1. Pilot study 1: Use of 600 ^gm of oral Misoprostol for routine 

management of the third stage of labour

Results

Two hundred and thirty seven women (237) were consecutively recruited to 

receive 600 jigm of o